PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE
IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI
PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

CONTENTS

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

1857

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

No. 9

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

THE FINAL DESIGNATION OF FULL-TIME COUNCILORS IN TERMS OF ITEM 6(2)(b) OF THE SCHEDULE IN PROVINCIAL GAZETTE NO. 781(Extraordinary) DATED 03 AUGUST 2001, ISSUED IN TERMS OF SECTION 12 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, (ACT No. 117 of 1998)

I, THOKOZILE XASA, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government in the Province of the Eastern Cape, after the consultation process prescribed in section 16 (3) (b) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, (Act No. 117 of 1998) as amended, hereby finally designate the Mayoral Committee Members: Portfolio for Corporate Services, Finance, Local Economic Development, Technical and Infrastructural Services and Community and Social Services, in respect of the Makana Local Municipality as fulltime in terms of Subitem 6(2)(b) of the Provincial gazette No. 781 (Extraordinary) dated 03 August 2001, and with effect from the first day of the month following the date of publication-hereof.

SIGNED: T. XASA

MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT – PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

DATE: 29-02-2008